randomized element as partitioning element. 

46. Write a program to search a word in a given file and display all its positions. 
47. Write a program to generate multiplication tables from 11 to 20.  

48. Write a program to express a four digit number in words. For example 1546 should be written 
as one thousand five hundred and forty six.  

49. Write a program to generate a telephone bill. The contents of it and the rate calculation etc 
should be as per BSNL rules. Student is expected to gather the required information through 
the BSNL website.  

50. Write a program for tic-tac-toe game.